
Truck movements summary – 2020 

Proponent: CEAL LIMITED (trading as Multiquip Quarries) 

Address: PO Box 4, Austral, NSW, 2171 

Land: Extraction Area – Lot 24, DP 1001312, Oallen Ford Road, Bungonia (the Site). Bypass Road – Lot 2 DP 735523, 

Lot 82 DP 750022, Lot 7005 DP 1002591 and Lot 7006 DP 1002591 

Project Approval: 07_0155 (Mod 3) 

Transport limits for truck movements at the Site are defined in Schedule 3 Condition 27 of the Project Approval, as 

per the below: 

Truck movements at the site (ie either arrival or dispatch), must not exceed:  

a) 124 per day Monday to Friday; 

b) 84 per day on Saturday; 

c) 8 in any hour between: 

i. 5:00 am and 8:00 am; 

ii. 4:00 pm and 6:00 pm; 

d) 14 in any hour between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm; 

Schedule 3 Condition 29 (g) of the Project Approval requires that the Proponent: 

Keep accurate records of all laden truck movements to and from the site (including time of arrival and dispatch) and 

publish a summary of records on its website every month and in the Annual Review. 

Accurate records of truck movements are maintained through the use of the weighbridge on Site. This document 

serves as a summary of the truck movements, to be updated monthly and uploaded to the Multiquip Website, in 

accordance with Schedule 3 Condition 29 (g) of the Project Approval. The below date presents the date at which the 

document was completed ready for upload, and is revised as required. 

This version of the document was prepared on: 24 April 2023 

 

  



2020 – March  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Tuesday, 10 March 2020 16 

Wednesday, 11 March 2020 58 

Thursday, 12 March 2020 62 

Friday, 13 March 2020 70 

Saturday, 14 March 2020 16 

Monday, 16 March 2020 44 

Tuesday, 17 March 2020 48 

Wednesday, 18 March 2020 61 

Thursday, 19 March 2020 51 

Friday, 20 March 2020 70 

Saturday, 21 March 2020 38 

Monday, 23 March 2020 70 

Tuesday, 24 March 2020 56 

Wednesday, 25 March 2020 56 

Thursday, 26 March 2020 56 

Friday, 27 March 2020 58 

Saturday, 28 March 2020 14 

Monday, 30 March 2020 47 

Tuesday, 31 March 2020 57 

Total truck movements March 948 

 
  



2020 – April  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Wednesday, 1 April 2020 58 

Thursday, 2 April 2020 56 

Friday, 3 April 2020 37 

Saturday, 4 April 2020 20 

Monday, 6 April 2020 40 

Tuesday, 7 April 2020 58 

Wednesday, 8 April 2020 44 

Thursday, 9 April 2020 47 

Tuesday, 14 April 2020 46 

Wednesday, 15 April 2020 61 

Thursday, 16 April 2020 72 

Friday, 17 April 2020 60 

Saturday, 18 April 2020 35 

Monday, 20 April 2020 58 

Tuesday, 21 April 2020 60 

Wednesday, 22 April 2020 64 

Thursday, 23 April 2020 64 

Friday, 24 April 2020 68 

Monday, 27 April 2020 70 

Tuesday, 28 April 2020 52 

Wednesday, 29 April 2020 56 

Thursday, 30 April 2020 51 

Total Truck Movements April 1176 

 
 



2020 – May  
 
 

 
  

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Friday, 1 May 2020 67 

Saturday, 2 May 2020 38 

Monday, 4 May 2020 54 

Tuesday, 5 May 2020 68 

Wednesday, 6 May 2020 66 

Thursday, 7 May 2020 58 

Friday, 8 May 2020 66 

Saturday, 9 May 2020 37 

Monday, 11 May 2020 67 

Tuesday, 12 May 2020 68 

Wednesday, 13 May 2020 58 

Thursday, 14 May 2020 62 

Friday, 15 May 2020 72 

Saturday, 16 May 2020 26 

Monday, 18 May 2020 68 

Tuesday, 19 May 2020 54 

Wednesday, 20 May 2020 67 

Thursday, 21 May 2020 74 

Friday, 22 May 2020 72 

Saturday, 23 May 2020 18 

Monday, 25 May 2020 62 

Tuesday, 26 May 2020 52 

Wednesday, 27 May 2020 62 

Thursday, 28 May 2020 56 

Friday, 29 May 2020 56 

Saturday, 30 May 2020 22 

Total Truck Movements May 1470 



2020 – June  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Monday, 1 June 2020 74 

Tuesday, 2 June 2020 59 

Wednesday, 3 June 2020 71 

Thursday, 4 June 2020 64 

Friday, 5 June 2020 58 

Saturday, 6 June 2020 20 

Tuesday, 9 June 2020 64 

Wednesday, 10 June 2020 86 

Thursday, 11 June 2020 64 

Friday, 12 June 2020 70 

Saturday, 13 June 2020 30 

Monday, 15 June 2020 80 

Tuesday, 16 June 2020 62 

Wednesday, 17 June 2020 84 

Thursday, 18 June 2020 84 

Friday, 19 June 2020 65 

Saturday, 20 June 2020 22 

Monday, 22 June 2020 64 

Tuesday, 23 June 2020 66 

Wednesday, 24 June 2020 67 

Thursday, 25 June 2020 69 

Friday, 26 June 2020 60 

Saturday, 27 June 2020 20 

Monday, 29 June 2020 68 

Tuesday, 30 June 2020 62 

Total Truck Movements June 1532 

 
  



2020 – July  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Wednesday, 1 July 2020 68 

Thursday, 2 July 2020 60 

Friday, 3 July 2020 72 

Saturday, 4 July 2020 16 

Monday, 6 July 2020 66 

Tuesday, 7 July 2020 73 

Wednesday, 8 July 2020 62 

Thursday, 9 July 2020 70 

Friday, 10 July 2020 63 

Saturday, 11 July 2020 20 

Monday, 13 July 2020 59 

Tuesday, 14 July 2020 48 

Wednesday, 15 July 2020 44 

Thursday, 16 July 2020 71 

Friday, 17 July 2020 69 

Saturday, 18 July 2020 18 

Monday, 20 July 2020 66 

Tuesday, 21 July 2020 66 

Wednesday, 22 July 2020 86 

Thursday, 23 July 2020 84 

Friday, 24 July 2020 89 

Saturday, 25 July 2020 22 

Monday, 27 July 2020 48 

Tuesday, 28 July 2020 50 

Wednesday, 29 July 2020 64 

Thursday, 30 July 2020 70 

Friday, 31 July 2020 70 

Total Truck Movements July 1594 

  



2020 – August  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Saturday, 1 August 2020 22 

Monday, 3 August 2020 53 

Tuesday, 4 August 2020 74 

Wednesday, 5 August 2020 62 

Thursday, 6 August 2020 69 

Friday, 7 August 2020 68 

Saturday, 8 August 2020 8 

Monday, 10 August 2020 3 

Tuesday, 11 August 2020 61 

Wednesday, 12 August 2020 58 

Thursday, 13 August 2020 52 

Friday, 14 August 2020 58 

Saturday, 15 August 2020 18 

Monday, 17 August 2020 56 

Tuesday, 18 August 2020 54 

Wednesday, 19 August 2020 50 

Thursday, 20 August 2020 42 

Friday, 21 August 2020 78 

Saturday, 22 August 2020 22 

Monday, 24 August 2020 76 

Tuesday, 25 August 2020 82 

Wednesday, 26 August 2020 83 

Thursday, 27 August 2020 87 

Friday, 28 August 2020 31 

Saturday, 29 August 2020 3 

Monday, 31 August 2020 62 

Total Truck Movements August 1332 

 

 

 

  



2020 – September  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Tuesday, 1 September 2020 80 

Wednesday, 2 September 2020 64 

Thursday, 3 September 2020 66 

Friday, 4 September 2020 82 

Saturday, 5 September 2020 18 

Monday, 7 September 2020 90 

Tuesday, 8 September 2020 86 

Wednesday, 9 September 2020 90 

Thursday, 10 September 2020 56 

Friday, 11 September 2020 58 

Saturday, 12 September 2020 18 

Monday, 14 September 2020 96 

Tuesday, 15 September 2020 86 

Wednesday, 16 September 2020 87 

Thursday, 17 September 2020 72 

Friday, 18 September 2020 78 

Saturday, 19 September 2020 24 

Monday, 21 September 2020 64 

Tuesday, 22 September 2020 70 

Wednesday, 23 September 2020 60 

Thursday, 24 September 2020 65 

Friday, 25 September 2020 55 

Saturday, 26 September 2020 24 

Monday, 28 September 2020 74 

Tuesday, 29 September 2020 87 

Wednesday, 30 September 2020 81 

Total Truck Movements 
September 1732 

 

  



2020 – October  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Thursday, 1 October 2020 82 

Friday, 2 October 2020 68 

Saturday, 3 October 2020 10 

Tuesday, 6 October 2020 86 

Wednesday, 7 October 2020 62 

Thursday, 8 October 2020 69 

Friday, 9 October 2020 74 

Saturday, 10 October 2020 32 

Monday, 12 October 2020 86 

Tuesday, 13 October 2020 86 

Wednesday, 14 October 2020 87 

Thursday, 15 October 2020 86 

Friday, 16 October 2020 63 

Saturday, 17 October 2020 24 

Monday, 19 October 2020 84 

Tuesday, 20 October 2020 90 

Wednesday, 21 October 2020 88 

Thursday, 22 October 2020 87 

Friday, 23 October 2020 82 

Saturday, 24 October 2020 20 

Monday, 26 October 2020 76 

Tuesday, 27 October 2020 61 

Wednesday, 28 October 2020 49 

Thursday, 29 October 2020 41 

Friday, 30 October 2020 58 

Saturday, 31 October 2020 18 

Total Truck Movements October 1670 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020 – November  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Monday, 2 November 2020 52 

Tuesday, 3 November 2020 88 

Wednesday, 4 November 2020 84 

Thursday, 5 November 2020 58 

Friday, 6 November 2020 72 

Saturday, 7 November 2020 26 

Monday, 9 November 2020 80 

Tuesday, 10 November 2020 88 

Wednesday, 11 November 2020 91 

Thursday, 12 November 2020 92 

Friday, 13 November 2020 90 

Saturday, 14 November 2020 28 

Monday, 16 November 2020 87 

Tuesday, 17 November 2020 76 

Wednesday, 18 November 2020 94 

Thursday, 19 November 2020 86 

Friday, 20 November 2020 76 

Saturday, 21 November 2020 24 

Monday, 23 November 2020 70 

Tuesday, 24 November 2020 98 

Wednesday, 25 November 2020 84 

Thursday, 26 November 2020 96 

Friday, 27 November 2020 83 

Saturday, 28 November 2020 30 

Monday, 30 November 2020 84 

Total Truck Movements November 1837 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020 – December  
 

Date Total truck movements (In + Out) 

Tuesday, 1 December 2020 88 

Wednesday, 2 December 2020 94 

Thursday, 3 December 2020 89 

Friday, 4 December 2020 90 

Saturday, 5 December 2020 26 

Monday, 7 December 2020 78 

Tuesday, 8 December 2020 75 

Wednesday, 9 December 2020 79 

Thursday, 10 December 2020 81 

Friday, 11 December 2020 74 

Saturday, 12 December 2020 24 

Monday, 14 December 2020 53 

Tuesday, 15 December 2020 37 

Wednesday, 16 December 2020 56 

Thursday, 17 December 2020 44 

Friday, 18 December 2020 72 

Saturday, 19 December 2020 18 

Monday, 21 December 2020 75 

Tuesday, 22 December 2020 74 

Wednesday, 23 December 2020 36 

Thursday, 24 December 2020 8 

Tuesday, 29 December 2020 2 

Thursday, 31 December 2020 2 

Total Truck Movements December 1275 

 


